. FOR THE 1953

KAISER

CAROLINA
Hot! K 538

CAR SERIAL NUMBERS BEGINNING WITH K1,001

ISSUED MARCH, 1953

KAISER - FRAZER SALES CORPORATION

KAISER-FRAZER CORPORATION
Willow Run, Michigan, U. S. A.

LITHO IN U.S.A. : PA 3534 5M

] =y = —— T




IMPORTANT

This Parts List covers only those replacement parts
peculiar to the Kaiser Carolina, Model K538, car

serial number spplication of which is listed as

follows:

Name Model Serial No.

Carolina KH38 K-1001 and up

For all other parts used on this model, refer to

Model KH31 listed in the Kaliser Parts List revised

and issued February, 1953.




GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION

PART
NUMBER

USED
PER
CAR

MODEL

338

5.055 - EXHAUST MUFFLER
5.070 = TAIL FIFE

PlPOeeswes s oo

Clamp (to Muffler)-p ------- ® coe v s o vesse P00 000" 000" sR TR RO e 9 s0 0 000 o0e
LOCkiaﬁher. 5/16“ Hed...u..qr--..----.-----.-.. ----------- (R I O A B A

Nut, 5/16"=1€ HX.e.oeeeveeeennn e et = - RO o -

5075 = TAIL PIFE SUPPORT (AT FRAME "X" MEMBER)

SUPDOLY (1HCT: SBIBDE) i cni i npisninnsd obsacisits s baisbies s sabasse s sins

Reinforcement (Strap to BEEMB ) uvvrvm » 8 svmwmmioy s wn wemwwns v wemorgssms o .o

Bolt, 5/16%-~1€ x 7/8% Hx, Bdeeeeeeeceocsonns S ceees

Lockwasher, 5/16% Ext. Tooth.......... D - O T
Frame

Nut; 5/ 16818 Biisw sss s sovwnes s s omussnss v w5 3
Clam:p, Ta-il Pipe to Sllpport.'li--l iiiiiii .-tci':ltlllliig.tli

Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 7/8" Hx, Hde.voveeuwo..
Lockwasher, 5/16" Ext., Tooth....c.cc.. cecee < to b ces e SR .
Hut" 5/16“"18 Hx.lr-il.l..!l-l'lilt-. ------ . s.u.I)Port * o9 000 00w e s ae

- a8 9 "0 @

. o
5,080 = TAIL PIPE REAR SUPPORT
clamp ma straﬂp.iii."i.'l..-t.‘I-..--'...'li..'-" lllll * S & ¢ 0 v 80 oD
Bolt, 5/16"=18 x1 1/2" HX, HAysueeveevewvanee| 10 Jeviveennvanenes
Lockwasher, 5/16" Ext. Tooth..e......o.cv.n. X Pl Lowwssus sumaenss

H"Ilt. 5/16"-18 HI........ s e v e
Plate (Strep t0 Frame).e..ceecececocececsecesoes il B R & B S

® @ 8 8 & F 9 0 e 2P g v e e e 89 ® ® @ 2 00 o 9 9@

Bolt, 5/16"=18 x 1" HX, Hduoueuverruunnnnn [ to T sasiioicnmmmessas ‘.
Lockwasher, 5/16" Ext, Tooth............ . < Rear A ——
Mok, SPEEM=RR Hotbveon s prames ¢ 5 Fammsesmg & Crossmember | coeveven.. ‘
7.540 - HEATLIGHT
He&dlighti.l.i'-....-'.-.." .......... * & ® & ®» & 8 g & O B " S S SO 8 e B B P "R e BN
mor.liiﬁiliiiﬂii‘.' iiiiii * & & & & » & & & " 8 e s e e e S DT B S P S S B DS B BN a & & & 8

Screw’ Ho.‘ 1&3211/2“ ov‘ Hd.'-0..‘-".'........li-....'.II...‘I-.I
{.52] = HORN BLOWING MECHANISM

Bezel, Horn Med&llion'.I--i‘-.#---‘-.'.....-I-.-i.-.."'i."liﬁﬂiiiilil'
Pad, Contact (Black RUDDEr ). ....cccvecccococcccecses N——

18.000 - FRONT FENDER

Fender, Right...... % & PR REE & "
Fender, Left....

e P 00 0P ® T PP Fe " F e P e T O PP B e S R PR e R e P e e SRR PR

18.150 - HOOD LOCK LATCH (ON LATCH SUPPORT FLATE)

Plate (inCl‘ LatCh a-nd spriw).l-ll'..'.-'-l.'.-f.l-'-l.'li"'#‘i'.l..

EN NEEE  TEDE D R

207516
207517

S el S
O PR vl S b

T a el

o e e W e

ke DN R S ST mt
. T o kR BT .

207780
200807
200808

212652
207775

214228
214229

2 klg7

AV INAV IR ol o

- =~

el n e

-




BODY

STYLES
PART | S | &
GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION e | ¥ 10
T1a
30, 402 = INSTRUMENT BOARD
Boa-rd’. Lower' Right.. ........ & @ & 9 8 B 0 PO T S e & F S " g S s e g s e S e S8 8 68 B SSS 215001 1 1
Bﬂard, Lower, Left' --------- s % & & o0 ® 03 90 0 S S P S TS S S0 PS80 OO e P e OE I - 215002 1 1
30, 412 - INSTRUMENT BOARD MOULDING
Welt (Upper to Lower Instrument Board)......oceeeeeceeeses i § BRI § 5 21llgg | 2| 2
30, 604 ~« FRONT DOOR TRIM PANELS
Penel, Right [ ) B P st | ki | 5Ees semmmes s c...|211692 | 1
Panel, Left 7 0o I P o s ¢ s 211693 1
Penel, Right) Fasteners( .......... = Vinglite [#=r-rmeereessos 21169 1
Panel, Left SR T A DRI, B ele whiammnad v ce...| 211695 1
o A . -
30,608 = REAR DOOR TRIM PANELS
Panel, Right incl. - N, PO Cloth and | veeveeeeoecns ..| 211696 | 1
Panel, Left | Fasteners ¢...coececeeeee. ) Vinylite (.ececevvececs..| 211697 1
30,610 = REAR QUARTER TRIM PANELS
Panel, Right incl, L S TS SO voseee | CLOYR BRA | .. ooenncs ceeess| 211698 1
Panel, Left | Fasteners( .....ccccceee. e..) Vinylite [ .ceven... ceoees| 211699 1
30,616 = FRONT SEAT CUSHIONS AND SEAT BACK
Cushion Complete, Seat....ccccecceeee R p— & Y cecocceceees| 21700 1
Cushion Complete, Seat.....ccce.. 6o e B A SR NG 2117C1 p
Cover, Beat CUahlion..ccscsssssovsseiosssivias : cEed s venes 2LLTO2) L] X
Cushion Complete, Seat BaCk....ccceececcceccccos Cloth sasa s sasnaes] @R T0 1
Cushion Complete, Seat Back, Right...........< and S vereocnons el SLETD :
Cushion Complete, Seat Back, Left............ | Vinylite| ..ccc0veeees| 211705 1
Oover, Seat Back Cushiof.c::ssssevivss s _—p S . 211T7C06| 1
Cover, Seat Back Cushion, Right...... e i T T 211707 1
Cover, Seat Back Cushion, Left....cecececcees i P PTTRN T ..| 211708 1
30,620 - REAR SEAT CUSHIONS AND SEAT BACK
Cushion Complete, Seat.....cccaceee IR ( Cloth ) Sae B 211709 1| 1
Cover, Seat Cushion, .. .........c.ivvenun.. . o s e ceess| 11710 1| 1
Guahion comple tel‘ Se&t B&Ck -------- ® ® 8 8 9 & e -‘1 Vinyli te L & 8 & v & & @ & 8 & F o 0 @ 211711 1 1
Cover, Seat Back CushloD.e.sseeevesessoens L) e T—— U~ B 1 8 [l (i O )
<
30,624 - SUN VISOR PANEL
Panel (Ribbed Grain Cardboard)......ce.... ceseseesncasaseis ceeeaee ...l 211691 2| 2




	kfpm760cvr.jpg
	kfpm760002.jpg
	kfpm760003.jpg
	kfpm760004.jpg

